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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001727735 ANKAN  GHOSH Male No  1 1 UR  3  463.00  553.00  650.00  743.00  836.00  926.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962490 NILADRI  CHOWDHURY Male No  2 2 UR  4  458.00  551.00  645.00  738.00  829.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923244 SHUBHAJIT  PAUL Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  11  446.00  537.00  630.00  721.00  807.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221773 SUBARNA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  4 4 UR  7  440.00  523.00  616.00  709.00  797.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482882 ANIK  BASAK Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  3  433.00  528.00  623.00  707.00  789.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409437 CALVIN OSKAR SERAPHIM Male No  6 6 UR  12  432.00  515.00  606.00  695.00  781.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528147 HIMESH  SANTRA Male No  7 7 UR  5  424.00  502.00  592.00  680.00  764.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387376 PRATIK  PRASAD Male No  8  1 8 SC  5  422.00  517.00  612.00  697.00  771.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000573131 SUJAL  CHOUDHARY Male No  9  2 9 SC  8  417.00  504.00  591.00  677.00  761.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001123423 SHUBHAU  SADHUKHAN Male Yes  10  3 10 OBC-B  17  417.00  498.00  592.00  673.00  754.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488445 SAMU  BISWAS Male No  11  3 11 SC  4  403.00  471.00  558.00  644.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572126 RUPAK  NANDY Male No  12 12 UR  4  395.00  478.00  564.00  647.00  728.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210539 UJJWALDIP  SAH Male No  13 13 UR  3  388.00  466.00  550.00  631.00  709.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485247 KEYA  DEBNATH Female No  14  4 14 OBC-B  1  386.00  461.00  543.00  623.00  698.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207222 PRATAP  GHOSAL Male No  15 15 UR  1  382.00  455.00  541.00  621.00  694.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088838 NABIL  ADIL Male No  16 16 UR  3  379.00  447.00  545.00  626.00  694.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589765 TANISHA  SHARMA Female No  17  5 17 OBC-B  9  379.00  428.00  522.00  611.00  694.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213582 AYAN  HANSDA Male No  18  1 18 ST  4  377.00  450.00  535.00  612.00  685.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002236978 ATANU MIDYA DAS Male No  19  4 19 SC  5  375.00  448.00  533.00  611.00  684.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263252 BIPLAB  BAULDAS Male No  20  5 20 SC  3  373.00  446.00  531.00  606.00  679.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964759 ANKEETA  DEY Female No  21  6 21 OBC-B  6  372.00  443.00  532.00  605.00  676.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083909 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  22  7 22 OBC-B  2  371.00  433.00  514.00  592.00  667.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157895 DEBOJYOTI  SAHA Male No  23  6 23 SC  11  370.00  430.00  518.00  603.00  676.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985287 RISHAV KUMAR SHAW Male No  24  8 24 OBC-B  3  368.00  425.00  520.00  614.00  676.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715485 SUMIT  SHAW Male No  25  9 25 OBC-B  10  367.00  420.00  507.00  590.00  667.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445414 ROHIT  RAJAK Male No  26  7 26 SC  4  364.00  432.00  509.00  586.00  658.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018875 RAJAT  SHARMA Male No  27  10 27 OBC-B  5  361.00  431.00  512.00  589.00  659.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000306159 SANT SARAN DAS Male No  28  8 28 SC  4  360.00  427.00  507.00  584.00  653.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312285 SHAISAB  ROY Male No  29 29 UR  3  359.00  426.00  511.00  585.00  652.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160541 SOUNAK  SANBUI Male No  30 30 UR  15  357.00  421.00  504.00  585.00  650.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865825 ANKITA KUMARI JHA Female No  31 31 UR  2  356.00  403.00  497.00  580.00  650.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367444 SOUMALYA  GHOSH Male No  32  11 32 OBC-B  1  355.00  425.00  505.00  580.00  650.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000906664 DEEPAK  MAHATO Male No  33  12 33 OBC-B  4  354.00  412.00  501.00  577.00  650.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397266 SARWAN KR TIWARI Male No  34 34 UR  7  349.00  414.00  487.00  559.00  629.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415079 MD  SAHIL Male No  35 35 UR  4  348.00  409.00  496.00  570.00  635.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117146 RAHUL KUMAR SHAW Male No  36 36 UR  1  348.00  394.00  480.00  559.00  632.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002401678 AMITAVA  CHOWDHURY Male No  37  9 37 SC  1  346.00  406.00  487.00  560.00  632.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977863 MD SHOIB AKHTAR Male No  38 38 UR  6  345.00  399.00  483.00  557.00  628.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779119 SOVIT KUMAR SAHA Male No  39  10 39 SC  11  343.00  401.00  477.00  551.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011019 SUMI  RAY Female No  40 40 UR  5  339.00  389.00  469.00  546.00  618.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036066 RAKESH  SHAW Male No  41  13 41 OBC-B  4  339.00  384.00  464.00  539.00  612.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684340 FAHIM  ANSARI Male No  42  1 42 OBC-A  6  335.00  392.00  477.00  548.00  613.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022077 PARAMA  DAS Female No  43  11 43 SC  1  335.00  387.00  469.00  544.00  609.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438925 DEBDATTA  MISRA Male No  44 44 UR  13  334.00  394.00  478.00  545.00  608.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869016 ASHISH  KUMAR Male No  45 45 UR  6  330.00  386.00  477.00  541.00  604.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000795659 MD ZUBAIR ALAM Male No  46  2 46 OBC-A  8  328.00  384.00  474.00  542.00  599.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176987 KRISHNENDU  SUTRADHAR Male No  47 47 UR  2  328.00  383.00  459.00  535.00  599.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105886 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  48  2 48 ST  10  328.00  376.00  459.00  540.00  604.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340821 ANIKET  CHOWDHURY Male No  49  12 49 SC  8  327.00  388.00  480.00  541.00  598.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780741 AKASH  SHAW Male No  50  14 50 OBC-B  4  327.00  384.00  464.00  531.00  597.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601808 ANKIT KUMAR SHAW Male No  51 51 UR  5  325.00  382.00  462.00  537.00  594.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801081 SACHIN  SHAW Male No  52 52 UR  3  324.00  373.00  449.00  525.00  587.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628317 SADDAM  HUSSAIN Male No  53 53 UR  10  322.00  372.00  462.00  526.00  586.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010037 NIRU  SHAW Female No  54  3 54 ST  3  321.00  377.00  462.00  526.00  586.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001572509 RABI KUMAR SHAW Male No  55 55 UR  6  319.00  372.00  447.00  517.00  583.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882356 ABHISHEK  SHAW Male No  56  15 56 OBC-B  4  319.00  366.00  447.00  527.00  583.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211060 AMIT KUMAR GUPTA Male No  57 57 UR  3  318.00  368.00  448.00  515.00  581.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884149 SUJAL KUMAR SHAW Male No  58 58 UR  6  318.00  362.00  444.00  513.00  578.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390701 AWADHESH  SHAW Male No  59  13 59 SC  4  316.00  369.00  441.00  511.00  572.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173164 RAJ KUMAR SHAW Male No  60 60 UR  6  315.00  361.00  443.00  525.00  580.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001393053 SURAJ  GUPTA Male No  61  16 61 OBC-B  4  314.00  358.00  436.00  506.00  576.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688610 TAHSEEN  ANSARI Male No  62  3 62 OBC-A  6  313.00  357.00  443.00  519.00  576.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887199 POOJA  SHAW Female No  63  17 63 OBC-B  4  312.00  356.00  433.00  502.00  570.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.15

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002221753 OISHIK  DATTA Male No  64 64 UR  24  309.00  350.00  426.00  497.00  559.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327316 ANIKET KUMAR GUPTA Male No  65  4 65 OBC-A  3  308.00  361.00  438.00  508.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718252 VEDANTA KUMAR BHAGAT Male No  66 66 UR  10  307.00  351.00  441.00  508.00  562.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034260 ANUBHAV KUMAR 

CHAUHAN

Male No  67 67 UR  20  304.00  348.00  418.00  484.00  548.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976294 SUBHROJYOTI  ROY Male No  68  14 68 SC  4  303.00  351.00  433.00  495.00  553.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459465 SHREYASH  GHOSH Male No  69 69 UR  13  302.00  343.00  421.00  498.00  553.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290056 BIPRADEEP  DAS Male No  70  15 70 SC  9  300.00  351.00  426.00  490.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614912 ROHIT  DAS Male No  71 71 UR  1  300.00  344.00  415.00  485.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001282979 SOHAN  BAG Male No  72 72 UR  19  298.00  352.00  420.00  480.00  540.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.15

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002268406 MANISH KUMAR RAY Male No  73 73 UR  5  297.00  343.00  424.00  484.00  540.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192718 ANISH  YADAV Male No  74 74 UR  4  297.00  340.00  414.00  484.00  544.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740847 MUN  BHOWMICK Female No  75 75 UR  8  296.00  342.00  424.00  487.00  541.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314638 KULJEET  DAS Male No  76 76 UR  2  294.00  352.00  416.00  479.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001471604 SURAJ  RAJBHAR Male No  77  18 77 OBC-B  6  294.00  336.00  407.00  477.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912848 MD  TOUHID Male No  78  5 78 OBC-A  6  291.00  343.00  413.00  473.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136851 TANIYA  KAR Female No  79 79 UR  5  279.00  323.00  390.00  456.00  507.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169926 ANIK  HALDER Male No  80  16 80 SC  5  276.00  326.00  394.00  450.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485410 ALOK  MALI Male No  81  19 81 OBC-B  5  273.00  315.00  383.00  449.00  499.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.15

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001662925 CH  IPSHITA Female No  82 82 UR  5  266.50  307.50  371.50  434.50  491.50  533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372654 ARPIT KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  83 83 UR  1  266.00  307.00  371.00  430.00  483.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856882 ADITYA  PANDIT Male No  84 84 UR  5  265.00  311.00  378.00  435.00  483.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867408 MD NAWED SALIM Male No  85 85 UR  5  259.00  311.00  365.00  417.00  468.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001472035 LAKSHMAN  YADAV Male No  86 86 UR  6  253.00  286.00  346.00  400.00  453.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042125 AMAN  SAHAY Male No  87 87 UR  3  242.00  279.00  338.00  390.00  438.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.15

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001684340 FAHIM  ANSARI Male No  42  1 1 OBC-A  6  335.00  392.00  477.00  548.00  613.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795659 MD ZUBAIR ALAM Male No  46  2 2 OBC-A  8  328.00  384.00  474.00  542.00  599.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688610 TAHSEEN  ANSARI Male No  62  3 3 OBC-A  6  313.00  357.00  443.00  519.00  576.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327316 ANIKET KUMAR GUPTA Male No  65  4 4 OBC-A  3  308.00  361.00  438.00  508.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912848 MD  TOUHID Male No  78  5 5 OBC-A  6  291.00  343.00  413.00  473.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.15

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001923244 SHUBHAJIT  PAUL Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  11  446.00  537.00  630.00  721.00  807.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482882 ANIK  BASAK Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  3  433.00  528.00  623.00  707.00  789.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123423 SHUBHAU  SADHUKHAN Male Yes  10  3 3 OBC-B  17  417.00  498.00  592.00  673.00  754.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485247 KEYA  DEBNATH Female No  14  4 4 OBC-B  1  386.00  461.00  543.00  623.00  698.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589765 TANISHA  SHARMA Female No  17  5 5 OBC-B  9  379.00  428.00  522.00  611.00  694.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964759 ANKEETA  DEY Female No  21  6 6 OBC-B  6  372.00  443.00  532.00  605.00  676.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083909 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  22  7 7 OBC-B  2  371.00  433.00  514.00  592.00  667.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985287 RISHAV KUMAR SHAW Male No  24  8 8 OBC-B  3  368.00  425.00  520.00  614.00  676.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715485 SUMIT  SHAW Male No  25  9 9 OBC-B  10  367.00  420.00  507.00  590.00  667.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002018875 RAJAT  SHARMA Male No  27  10 10 OBC-B  5  361.00  431.00  512.00  589.00  659.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367444 SOUMALYA  GHOSH Male No  32  11 11 OBC-B  1  355.00  425.00  505.00  580.00  650.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000906664 DEEPAK  MAHATO Male No  33  12 12 OBC-B  4  354.00  412.00  501.00  577.00  650.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036066 RAKESH  SHAW Male No  41  13 13 OBC-B  4  339.00  384.00  464.00  539.00  612.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780741 AKASH  SHAW Male No  50  14 14 OBC-B  4  327.00  384.00  464.00  531.00  597.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882356 ABHISHEK  SHAW Male No  56  15 15 OBC-B  4  319.00  366.00  447.00  527.00  583.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001393053 SURAJ  GUPTA Male No  61  16 16 OBC-B  4  314.00  358.00  436.00  506.00  576.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887199 POOJA  SHAW Female No  63  17 17 OBC-B  4  312.00  356.00  433.00  502.00  570.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001471604 SURAJ  RAJBHAR Male No  77  18 18 OBC-B  6  294.00  336.00  407.00  477.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001485410 ALOK  MALI Male No  81  19 19 OBC-B  5  273.00  315.00  383.00  449.00  499.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001387376 PRATIK  PRASAD Male No  8  1 1 SC  5  422.00  517.00  612.00  697.00  771.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000573131 SUJAL  CHOUDHARY Male No  9  2 2 SC  8  417.00  504.00  591.00  677.00  761.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488445 SAMU  BISWAS Male No  11  3 3 SC  4  403.00  471.00  558.00  644.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236978 ATANU MIDYA DAS Male No  19  4 4 SC  5  375.00  448.00  533.00  611.00  684.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263252 BIPLAB  BAULDAS Male No  20  5 5 SC  3  373.00  446.00  531.00  606.00  679.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157895 DEBOJYOTI  SAHA Male No  23  6 6 SC  11  370.00  430.00  518.00  603.00  676.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445414 ROHIT  RAJAK Male No  26  7 7 SC  4  364.00  432.00  509.00  586.00  658.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000306159 SANT SARAN DAS Male No  28  8 8 SC  4  360.00  427.00  507.00  584.00  653.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401678 AMITAVA  CHOWDHURY Male No  37  9 9 SC  1  346.00  406.00  487.00  560.00  632.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.15

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001779119 SOVIT KUMAR SAHA Male No  39  10 10 SC  11  343.00  401.00  477.00  551.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022077 PARAMA  DAS Female No  43  11 11 SC  1  335.00  387.00  469.00  544.00  609.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340821 ANIKET  CHOWDHURY Male No  49  12 12 SC  8  327.00  388.00  480.00  541.00  598.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390701 AWADHESH  SHAW Male No  59  13 13 SC  4  316.00  369.00  441.00  511.00  572.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976294 SUBHROJYOTI  ROY Male No  68  14 14 SC  4  303.00  351.00  433.00  495.00  553.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290056 BIPRADEEP  DAS Male No  70  15 15 SC  9  300.00  351.00  426.00  490.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169926 ANIK  HALDER Male No  80  16 16 SC  5  276.00  326.00  394.00  450.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST
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A002213582 AYAN  HANSDA Male No  18  1 1 ST  4  377.00  450.00  535.00  612.00  685.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105886 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  48  2 2 ST  10  328.00  376.00  459.00  540.00  604.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010037 NIRU  SHAW Female No  54  3 3 ST  3  321.00  377.00  462.00  526.00  586.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


